Body ported Base mounted
VQD1151U
400
450
500
350
300
250

Note) Latching type: 24
 VDC only
How to Order Valves
Electrical entry
L plug connector
Base mounted
M plug connector
Base mounted
V
al
ve
 s
p
ec
if
ic
at
io
n
s
E
le
ct
ri
ci
ty
sp
ec
if
ic
at
io
n
s
DC
DC
Standard Specifications
L plug connector
Body ported
M plug connector
Body ported
Note 1) Based on response time measurement, JIS B8419: 2010. (Coil temperature: 20°C, pressure: 0.5 MPa,
at rated voltage, with light and surge suppressor, value at operation excluding restart period) The period
immediately after a restart may be delayed for about 1 msec depending on operating conditions.
Note 2) Operating the valve at low temperatures may cause condensate to form, therefore dry air must be  used.
Note 3) Impact resistance: No malfunction occurred when it is tested with a drop tester in the axial direction
and at the right angles to the main valve and armature in both energized and
de-energized states every once for each condition. (Values at the initial period)
 Vibration resistance: No malfunction occurred in a one-sweep test between 45 and 2000 Hz. Test was
performed at both energized and de-energized states in the axial direction and at
the right angles to the main valve and armature. (Values at the initial period)
Note 4) For the start-up time, refer to the energy saving type’s electrical power waveform on page 1399 “Wiring
Specifications”.
M5 thread  (Single unit, Manifold)
Without sub-plate (Manifold)
M5 thread (Single unit)
Body ported
Base mounted
Port size
Valve option
Body type
Body ported (Single unit)
Body ported (Manifold)
Base mounted
Standard
Vacuum
For large flow(1)
For large flow, vacuum(1)
4 Port Solenoid Valve
Direct Operated Poppet Type
VQD1000 Series
—
CE-compliant

Plug lead unit
manifold
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Prefix the asterisk to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
Enter in order starting from the first station on the D side.
U side
D side
Stations·····
···
1
 2
 3
 4
 5
How to Order ValvesHow to Order Manifold
Specify the part numbers for valves and options together beneath the
manifold base part number.
<Example>
Plug lead unit manifold
VV4QD15-05M5········ 1 set — Manifold base part no.
∗VVQD1000-10A-5···· 1 set — Blanking plate part no. (1st station)
∗VQD1151-5L············ 4 sets — Valve part no. (2 to 5th station)
Body ported
Base mounted
M5 thread
M5 thread
One-touch fitting for ø4
Nil
M5
C4
Port size(Cylinder port)
Valve station
CE-compliant
—
CE-compliant
Nil
Q
1(P), 3(R) port: Rc 1/8
Body ported
Base mounted
2
5
Manifold
VV4QD1  5
Note 1) Latching type: U and W only
Note 2) Latching type (-COM): NU and NW
Standard
Vacuum
For large flow
For large flow, vacuum
Nil
V
U
W
Note)
Note)
24 VDC
12 VDC
5
6
Rated voltage
Valve option
Electrical entry
Body ported
Base mounted
3
5
Body type
Port size
(Body ported only)
5VQD1 1 1
Base mounted
Body ported
—
M5 thread
Nil
M5
CE-compliant
—
CE-compliant
Nil
Q
5 L
Single type
Latching type